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Exhibit D: Fee-for-Service Rate Schedule 

Contractor: Inter-County Community Council 

SWIFT Number:  0000198313001

Effective: July 1, 2022

Pre-ETS Services 

Service Title 
Individual 

Rate 

Group Rate 
(3+ Students 

in Group) 
Unit 

Pre-ETS Job Exploration Counseling Services $85 $40 Hour 
Pre-ETS Post-Secondary Education Counseling Services $85 $40 Hour 

Pre-ETS Instruction in Self-Advocacy Services $85 $40 Hour 

Pre-ETS Workplace Readiness Training $85 $40 Hour 
Pre-ETS Introductory Work Activities $85 $40 Hour 
Pre-ETS Internship - Services $85 n/a Hour 
Pre-ETS Internship - Wages Wages + 50% n/a Hour 
Pre-ETS Work Experience - Services $85 n/a Hour 
Pre-ETS Work Experience- Wages Wages + 50% n/a Hour 
Pre-ETS Intake (only VR eligible students) $125 n/a Each 
Pre-ETS Work-Based Learning Coaching (only VR eligible students) $85 n/a Hour 
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